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JUDICIARY 
Atlantic County Civil Courts Building 

1201 Bacharach Boulevard 

Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
Judge Julio L. Mendez, Assignment Judge/Superior Court 

 (609) 402-0100 Ext. 47250 
 

Appellate Division  

Judge Carmen Alvarez, J.A.D. ……………………609-788-5110 Ext. 61050 

Judge William E. Nugent………………………….609-788-9047 Ext. 61030 

General Equity  

Judge Michael J. Blee Presiding Judge.……..…….609-402-0100 Ext. 47880 

Civil Division 

Judge Joseph L. Marczyk, Presiding Judge……….609-402-0100 Ext. 47260 

Judge James P. Savio………………………………609-402-0100 Ext. 47860  

Judge James P. McClain…………………………...609-402-0100 Ext. 47830 

Judge Mary C. Siracusa……………………………609-402-0100 Ext. 47870 

Judge Christine Smith……………………………...609-402-0100 Ext. 47850 

Judge John C. Porto………………………………..609-402-0100 Ext. 47820 

Family Division 

Judge Nancy L. Ridgway, Presiding Judge….…….609-402-0100 Ext. 47630 

Judge Susan F. Maven..……………………………609-402-0100 Ext. 47670 

Judge W. Todd Miller.………………..……………609-402-0100 Ext. 47650 

Judge Stanley L. Bergman, Jr……………………...609-402-0100 Ext. 47640 

Judge Pamela D’Arcy……………………………...609-402-0100 Ext. 47660 

Judge Maureen Sogluizzo, Recall………………….609-402-0100 Ext. 47468 
 
 

Atlantic County Criminal Courts Complex 
4997 Unami Boulevard 

Mays Landing, NJ 08330 

(609) 402-0100 Ext. 47310 
 

Criminal Division 

Judge Bernard E. DeLury, Presiding Judge…..…...609-402-0100 Ext. 47360 

Judge Donna M. Taylor…...……………………….609-402-0100 Ext. 47350 

Judge Mark H. Sandson……………………………609-402-0100 Ext. 47420 

Judge John Rauh…………………………………...609-402-0100 Ext. 47410 

Judge Patricia M. Wild…………………………….609-402-0100 Ext. 47380 

Judge Benjamin Podolnick………………………...609-402-0100 Ext. 47430 

Judge Jeffrey J. Waldman…………………………609-402-0100 Ext. 47390 

Judge Rodney Cunningham……………………….609-402-0100 Ext. 47370 
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TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR’S OFFICE 
Atlantic County Civil Courts Building 

1201 Bacharach Boulevard 

Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
 

Trial Court Administrator 

Howard H. Berchtold, Jr.  

(609) 402-0100 Ext. 47210  

howard.berchtold@njcourts.gov 

 

Atlantic County Bar Association…………………………….609-345-3444 
 

Civil/Equity Division Manager 

George Coan 

george.coan@njcourts.gov.......….………………....609-402-0100 Ext.47608 
 

EEO/AA Officer 

Sandra R. Rodriguez 

sandra.rodriguez@njcourts.gov...………………….609-402-0100 Ext. 47240 
 

Family Division Manager 

John Thomas 

john.thomas@njcourts.gov….….............………….609-402-0100 Ext. 47467 
 

Finance Manager 

Agnes Manzo 

agnes.manzo@njcourts.gov...…………...…………609-402-0100 Ext. 47055 
 

Human Resources Manager 

Michael Shannon 

michael.shannon@njcourts.gov.........…...………....609-402-0100 Ext. 47046 
 

Information Technology Manager 

Stephanie Tobolski 

stephanie.tobolski@njcourts.gov...…………….......609-402-0100 Ext. 47013 
 

Ombudsman/Community Liaison 

Kathleen Obringer 

kathleen.obringer@njcourts.gov.....…..…………....609-402-0100 Ext. 47230 
 

Office of Jury Management 

Janice Headley, Jury Manager 

janice.headley@njcourts.gov 

Atlantic City………………………………….……609-402-0100 Ext. 47930 

Mays Landing……………………………………...609-402-0100 Ext. 47940 
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TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR (continued) 
 

Operations Manager/ATCA 

Jill Houck 

jill.houck@njcourts.gov……...…………………....609-402-0100 Ext. 47031 
 

Vicinage Chief Probation Officer 

Sharnett Clark 

Sharnett.clark@njcourts.gov.........………………...609-402-0100 Ext. 47160 
 

Volunteer Services 

Jeanne Seymour 

jeanne.seymour@njcourts.gov..................................609-402-0100 Ext. 47248 

 

Criminal Courthouse 

4997 Unami Boulevard 

Mays Landing, NJ 08330 

 

Criminal Division Manager 

Jason Wertzberger 

jason.wertzberger@njcourts.gov..........……………609-402-0100 Ext. 47310 
 

Municipal Division Manager 

Brian W. Jetter 

brian.jetter@njcourts.gov…............……………….609-402-0100 Ext. 47290 
 

Pre-Trial Services Manager 

Nicholas W. Salamon, Esq. 

nicholas.salamon@njcourts.gov...............................609-402-0100 Ext. 47280 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


